504357489 05/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4404180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES JUNG	05/08/2017
ARYAN FALLAHI	05/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICUT STENT TECHNOLOGY GMBH
Street Address:	CHRISTINSTRASSE 15
City:	PFORZHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	75177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15525337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)535-1435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

Email: lbelinsky@hsf-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE, CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: 2020 FRONT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 307

Address Line 4: CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO 44221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRITZSCHE-I-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. HUDAK
SIGNATURE:	/dhudak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=FRITZSCHEIPCTUSexecutedAssign#page1.tif source=FRITZSCHEIPCTUSexecutedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 504357489 REEL: 042293 FRAME: 0829

Docket No.: FRITZSCHE-I-PCT-US (MED80343)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

MEDICUT STENT TECHNOLOGY GMBH

a Company with Limited Liability organized under the laws of Germany, domiciled at

Christinstrasse 15, 75177 Pforzheim, Germany,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

"STENT PROSTHESIS"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in international application PCT/EP2015/025081 filed November 10, 2015, as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in the United States at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

SIGNED as indicated adjacent our signatures.	
J-10	0405/17
Johannes JUNG //	Date
Location: Merzhain	
Witnessed Argu Pallal.	
Name: ARYAN FALLAHI	08.05.17
(Printed or Typed)	Date

Docket No.: FRITZCHE-I-PCT-US (MED80343)

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

Arvan FALLAHI

: Pforzhein

Witnessed

(Printed or Typed)

08.09.2017

Date

00/05/17

Date

PATENT REEL: 042293 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 05/09/2017